
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
Mounting Suggestions: 

FLT and FLHT 1983-1996 
Solo and Two-Piece Seats 

 
A.  Baseplate Features: 
 
Solo and rear seats baseplates are constructed of 
marine-grade fiberglass.  Solo seats have two 
chromed mounting tabs that align with the stock threaded 
fender mounts.  Rear seat mounts vary with model and year. 
 
Note:  Separate rear seats are not available for the 1983-1990 FL models.    
 
 
 
 
B.  Mounting of Mustang Seats: 
 
1983-1996  FLT, FLHT Solo Seat only 
Hardware included: two white washers 
 
1. Engage tab on frame of bike into receiver at nose of 

seat. 
2. Seat is spring-loaded for a tight fit, so mounting tabs will 
     be approximately 1” to 1.5” above fender initially. 
3. Align chromed rear tabs with threaded holes in fender.  Supplied white washers 

go between tabs and fender. 
4. Push tabs down and install mounting bolts;  1983-1994 models use 5/16-24 x 

3/4” long fine thread;  1995-1996 models 
     use 5/16-18 x 3/4” long coarse thread bolts.  Tighten bolts. 
 
Note:  If the fender holes have been modified or filled in, drill and tap them as 
needed, or use 5/16-18 clip nuts. 

1991-1996 baseplates shown 



Page 2 of 2 

 

Mounting Suggestions: 1983-1996 FLT and FLHT 11” and 14” Wide Rear Seats 
 

Enjoy the comfort of your new Mustang seat. 

These steps are guidelines to help you install your new Mustang product. If you need 
further assistance, please call us at 800-243-1392 or 860-582-9633, Monday through 
Friday 9:00 - 5:30 Eastern or send an e-mail to questions@mustangseats.com or visit 
our website at www.mustangseats.com. 
 
For care and maintenance of our seats, please go to our website under "Support". 
 
Ref: part #'s 75500, 75558, 75559, 75574, 75706, 75720 

1991-1996 FLT, FLHT 11” Wide Rear Seat: 
Hardware included: two 1/4-20 hex head bolts 
 
1. Stock handrail or Mustang rear seat bracket #78007 must be 
     installed using the bolts that are used to secure the back of 
     the front seat to the bike. 
2. Fasten front of rear seat to handrail or mounting bracket using 
     supplied 1/4-20 hex head bolts. 
3. Align rear mounting tab with threaded hole in rear fender. 
4. Secure rear mounting tab with stock screw. 
 
 
1991-1996 FLT, FLHT 14” Wide Rear Seat: 
Required mounting hardware: Mustang solo mounting bolts,  
#78027 for 1983-1994 models, #78028 for 1995-1996 models. 
 
1. Secure rear of Mustang front seat with proper set of solo  
     mounting bolts. 
2. Engage slots on front of rear seat onto solo mounting bolts. 
3. Align rear mounting tab with threaded hole in rear fender. 
4. Secure rear mounting tab with stock screw. 

Rear seat mounting 
bracket 
#78007 


